BID RESULTS

AB2023-16 SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENTS AT ROELING MEMORIAL PARK FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 24, 2023

		BID OPENING DATE: MAY 24, 2023				
NO. OF BIDS RECEIVED	4					
NAME OF BIDDER	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	JAMES R.IENTILE, INC.	KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC.	LANDTEK CONSTUCTION LLC DBA UNITED TERRIAN GROUP		
ADDRESS	1800 ROUTE 34 BUILDING 2	20 VANDERBURG ROAD	749 CLAWSON AVENUE	386 STATE ROUTE 79		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	WALL, NJ 07719	MARLBORO, NJ 07746	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ. 08844	MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751		
CONTACT	BRIAN M. COOPER	JAMES R. IENTILE	KYLE CONTI	JUAN URRO		
TELEPHONE	732-308-1113		908-369-5100	732-970-7980		
FAX	732-308-1034	732-303-0631	908-369-1651	732-970-7981		
E-MAIL	BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM	PIENTILE@JRENTILE.COM	KYLE@KCONTI.COM	JUAN@UNITEDTERRAIN.COM		
NJ SAVI	N/A	N/A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE SMALL BUSINESS ENTERP		SMALL, MINORITY AND VETERAN OWNED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE		
BID BOND	FEDERAL INSURANCE CO, 10% NTE 20K	UNITED STATES FIRE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	BERKELEY INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA 10% AMOUNT OF BID		
CONSENT OF SURETY	AMANDA PIERINA D'ANGELO AIF WITH POA	ZACHERY J. ROSENTHAL AIF WITH POA	MICHAEL S. CULNEN AIF WITH POA	MICHAEL CULNEN AIF WITH POA		
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
RUSSIA BELARUS IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
STATEMENT OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.25	34705 EXPIRES 2.25.25	607579, EXP. 7.10.24	687860 EXPIRES 3.24.24 (COPY OF CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED IF AWARDED)		
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
NON DEBARMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
THREE REFERENCES	ENGINEER TO REVIEW	ENGINEER TO REVIEW	ENGINEER TO REVIEW	ENGINEER TO REVIEW		
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES		
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 306,013.13	\$361,762.50	\$577,775.00	\$ 590,470.00		
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE/MATH ERROR ON GRAND TOTAL ON BID FORM	NONE	NONE/MATH ERROR ON GRAND TOTAL ON BID FORM		

	AB2023-16 COST PROPOSAL FORM		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		JAMES R.IENTILE, INC.		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC.		LANDTEK CONSTUCTION LLC DBA UNITED TERRIAN GROUP					
Pay Item	Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit C	Cost	Total Cost		Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	1	1	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	\$	29,500.00	\$ 29,5	00.00	\$ 57,896.00	\$ 57,896.00	\$ 153,780.0	0 \$153,780.00	\$ 165,407.00	\$ 165,407.00
2	2	1	LS	Perform and provide all labor, materials, equipment and services required to complete all work associated with Site Demolition, solvage, and relocation as described in the drawings and specifications	\$	28,572.07	\$ 28,5	72.07	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 25,000.0	0 \$25,000.00	\$ 43,290.00	\$ 43,290.00
3	3	300	SF	Furnish and Install 6" concrete pavement with Reinforcement, complete	\$	30.00	\$ 9,0	00.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30.0	0 \$9,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,900.00
4	4	308	CY	Topsoil Stripping and Stockpiling	\$	0.01	\$	3.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.08	\$ 20.0	0 \$6,160.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,852.00
5	5	400	CY	Furnish and Install Imported Fill, per cubic yard	\$	35.00	\$ 14,0	00.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 85.0	0 \$34,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,400.00
6	6	3984	SY	Earthwork - rough grading, per square yard	\$	3.25		48.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,952.00	\$ 8.0		\$ 13.00	\$ 51,792.00
7	7	2135	SY	Earthwork - fine grading, per square yard	\$	3.00	\$ 6,4	05.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 5.0	0 \$10,675.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,890.00
8	8	540	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Silt Fence, Complete	\$	3.75	\$ 2,0	25.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 12.0	0 \$6,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,320.00
9	9	181	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain, 4 FT-high Temporary Orange, Snow Fence, complete	\$	6.50	\$ 1,1	76.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,991.00	\$ 16.0	0 \$2,896.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,629.00
10	10	755	SF	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove StabilizedConstruction Entrance, Complete	\$	0.01	\$	7.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 1.0	0 \$755.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,815.00
- 11	11	1243	SF	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Tree Protection,Complete	\$	0.01	\$	12.43	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,972.00	\$ 4.0	0 \$4,972	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,729.00
12	12	1	EA	Furnish and Install Vehicular Swing Gate, footings, complete	\$	6,120.00	\$ 6,1	20.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,000.0	0 \$5,000.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,685.00
13	13	50	LF	Furnish and Install 6 FT-High Chain Link Fencing, footings, complete	\$	175.00		50.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 130.0		\$ 166.00	\$ 8,300.00
14	14	1	EA	Furnish and Install 6 FT-High Chain Link Gate, complete	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,0	00.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,400.0	0 \$1,400	\$ 2,933.00	\$ 2,933.00
15	15	112	LF	Furnish and Install Timber Guiderail with Removable section, footings, complete	\$	160.00	-		\$ 216.00	\$ 24,192.00	\$ 165.0		\$ 155.00	\$ 17,360.00
16	16	10	EA	Furnish and Install Concrete Wheel Stops, complete	\$	120.00		00.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 125.0		\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
17	17	2	EA	Furnish and Install Speed Hump, complete	\$	500.00		00.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 650.0		\$ 4,067.00	\$ 8,134.00
18 19	18 19	1	EA	Furnish and Install ADA Signage, footings, complete	\$	350.00 350.00		50.00	\$ 325.00 \$ 325.00	\$ 325.00 \$ 975.00	\$ 325.0 \$ 325.0		\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 1.035.00
20	20	3 375	EA LF	Furnish and Install Traffic Signage, footings, complete Furnish and Install Painted Traffic Striping, complete	à.	2.50		37.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 325.0		\$ 345.00	\$ 1,035.00
21	20	220	SF	Furnish and Install Painted Iranic Striping, complete	4	2.50		50.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 2.0		\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
22	22	1	EA.	Furnish and Install Painted ADA Gore striping, complete Furnish and Install Painted ADA Symbol, complete	\$	500.00			\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.0		\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
23	23	252	TON	Furnish and Install 2" Asphalt Surface Course, complete	\$	145.00		40.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 33,768.00	\$ 145.0		\$ 143.00	\$ 36,036.00
24	24	497	TON	Furnish and Install 4" Asphalt Base Course, complete	\$	90.00			\$ 134.00		\$ 135.0		\$ 101.00	\$ 50,197,00
25	25	770	CY	Furnish and Install Densely Graded Aggregate forasphalt and concrete pavement, Variable Thickness, complete	\$	20.00	\$ 15,4	00.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.70	\$ 58.0	0 \$44,660.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 59,290.00
26	26	124	CF	Furnish and Install Bioretention Soil, complete	\$	140.00	\$ 17,3	60.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 13,764.00	\$ 165.0	0 \$20,460.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,316.00
27	27	1588	EA	Herbaceous plugs, 2.25' deep, 1.52' width, per each, includes delivery, storage and handling, warranty, and clean-up and protection to completion as per specifications.	\$	7.00	\$ 11,1	16.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,498.00	\$ 5.0	0 \$7,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,704.00
28	28	2	LB	Wellands seed Mix, per lb, includes delivery, storage and handling, installation, and clean-up and protection to completion as per specifications, complete, per lb	\$	800.00	\$ 1.6	00.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 500.0	0 \$1,000.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 2,376.00
29	29	1	LB	Turf seed Mix, per lb, includes delivery, storage and handling, installation, and clean-up and protection to completion as per specifications, complete, per lb	\$	400.00	\$	00.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02	\$ 450.0	0 \$450.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00
30	30	49	EA	Furnish and Install Shrubs, complete	\$	150.00	\$ 7,3	50.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 80.0	0 \$3,920.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,499.00
31	31	88	TON	Furnish and install 3/4" Clean Stone for stormwater trench, geotextile fabric, complete	\$	5.00	\$ 4	40.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 200.0	0 \$17,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 88.00
32	32	63	LF	Furnish and Install perforated 6" Dia. HDPE underdrain for stormwater trench, complete	\$	75.00	\$ 4,7	25.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 140.0	0 \$8,820.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,599.00
33	33	3	TON	Furnish and Install Broad Crested Weir Gabion & Stone, complete	\$	1,425.00	\$ 4,2	75.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 3,700.0	1	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 4,212.00
34	34	3	EA	Furnish and Install Flared End Section, complete	\$	600.00		00.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,200.0		\$ 585.00	\$ 1,755.00
35	35	2	EA	Furnish and Install Domed Riser, complete	\$	1,800.00	\$ 3,6	00.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,600.0	0 \$7,200.00	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 5,056.00
36	36	132	LF	Furnish and Install 6" Dia. HDPE Pipe, bedding material, geotextile fabric, complete	\$	75.00	-	00.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 140.0		\$ 73.00	\$ 9,636.00
37	37	1	EA	Furnish and Install cleanout, complete	\$	1,000.00		00.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,500.0		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
38	38	0.5	TON	Furnish and Install scour holes, complete	\$	1,500.00		50.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ 4,000.0		\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1,755.00
				TOTAL BASE BID	\$		306,0	13.13	\$	361,762.50		\$577,775.00	\$	590,470.00